

-

CASE No. 1485710D COUNT ONE INCIDENT NO./TRN: 9047922565

THE STATE OF TEXAS				§ IN THE 432ND DISTRICT COURT		
V.				9 § §		
CRYSTAL MASON			S TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS			
STATE ID NO.	: TX0505160)1		8 §		
JU	DGMENI	OF CONVICT	ION BY (Court-W	AIVER OF JURY	FRIAL
Judge Presidin	^{lg:} HON	I. RUBEN GONZA	LEZ JR.	Date Judgment Entered:	3/28/2018	
Attorney for St	ate: JOH	REN WILSON N NEWBERN THEW J SMID		Attorney for Defendant:	J. WARREN ST.	JOHN
Offense for wh	ich Defenda <u>n</u> t	Convicted:				
ILLEGAL V	OTING					
<u>Charging Instr</u> Indictment	<u>ument:</u>			Statute for Offense 64.012(B) EC	<u></u>	
Date of Offense	e:	· · · · · ·				
11/8/2016						
Degree of Offer	nse:			Plea to Offense:	<u>Findings on</u>	Deadly Weapon:
2ND DEGR	EE FELON	Y		NOT GUILTY	<u>N/A</u>	
Terms of Plea	Bargain					
NONE						
Plea to 1 st Enh	ancement Par	agraph:	Plea	to 2 nd Enhanceme	nt/Habitual Paragraph:	
N/A			N/A			
Findings on 1st	^t Enhancemer	t Paragraph	Find	ings on 2 nd Enhan	cement/Habitual Paragraph	
<u>N/A</u>			N/A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date Sentence	Imposed: 3	8/28/2018	Date	Sentence to Com	nence: 3/28/2018	
Punishment ar of Confinemen		YEARS Institutio	nal Divisio	n, TDCJ		
		Tł	HS SENTENC	E SHALL RUN <mark>N/A</mark>	.	
s	SENTENCE OF	CONFINEMENT SUSPI	ENDED, DEFE	NDANT PLACED O	N COMMUNITY SUPERVISIO	N FOR N/A.
Fine: N/A		<u>Court Costs</u> : \$289.00	Restitution N/A		n Payable to: M (see below) 🗌 AGENCY	AGENT (see below)
Attachment	t A, Order to V	Withdraw Funds, is inc	orporated int	o this judgment ar	nd made a part thereof.	
Sex Offender F	Registration R	equirements do not ap	oly to the Def	endant. TEX. CODI	E CRIM. PROC. chapter 62	
The age of the victim at the time of the offense was N/A.						
	<u>If Defen</u> dant	is to serve sentence in TD	<u>CJ, enter incar</u>	<u>ceration periods in cl</u>	hronological order.	
Time Credited:	<u>If Defendant</u>	/2017 To: 2/17/2017 is to serve sentence in cou Notes: N/A		3/28/2018 To: 3/2 ven credit toward fin	8/2018 e and costs, enter days credited	below.

All pertinent information, names and assessments indicated above are incorporated into the language of the judgment below by reference.

Page_____of_____

This cause was called for trial in TARRANT County, Texas. The State appeared by her District Attorney. Counsel / Waiver of Counsel (select one)

Defendant appeared in person with Counsel.

Defendant knowingly, intelligently, and voluntarily waived the right to representation by counsel in writing in open court. Both parties announced ready for trial. Defendant waived the right of trial by jury and entered the plea indicated

above. The Court then admonished Defendant as required by law. It appeared to the Court that Defendant was mentally competent to stand trial, made the plea freely and voluntarily, and was aware of the consequences of this plea. The Court received the plea and entered it of record. Having heard the evidence submitted, the Court found Defendant guilty of the offense indicated above. In the presence of Defendant, the Court pronounced sentence against Defendant.

The Court FINDS Defendant committed the above offense and ORDERS, ADJUDGES AND DECREES that Defendant is GUILTY of the above offense. The Court FINDS the Presentence Investigation, if so ordered, was done according to the applicable provisions of TEX. CODE CRIM. PROC. art. 42.12 § 9.

The Court ORDERS Defendant punished as indicated above. The Court ORDERS Defendant to pay all fines, court costs, and restitution as indicated above.

Punishment Options (select one)

Confinement in State Jail or Institutional Division. The Court ORDERS the authorized agent of the State of Texas or the Sheriff of this County to take, safely convey, and deliver Defendant to the Director, Institutional Division, TDCJ. The Court ORDERS Defendant to be confined for the period and in the manner indicated above. The Court ORDERS Defendant remanded to the custody of the Sheriff of this county until the Sheriff can obey the directions of this sentence. The Court ORDERS that upon release from confinement, Defendant proceed immediately to the Tarrant County District Clerk. Once there, the Court ORDERS Defendant to pay, or make arrangements to pay, any remaining unpaid fines, court costs, and restitution as ordered by the Court above.

County Jail Confinement / Confinement in Lieu of Payment. The Court ORDERS Defendant immediately committed to the custody of the Sheriff of County, Texas on the date the sentence is to commence. Defendant shall be confined in the County Jail for the period indicated above. The Court ORDERS that upon release from confinement, Defendant shall proceed immediately to the. Once there, the Court ORDERS Defendant to pay, or make arrangements to pay, any remaining unpaid fines, court costs, and restitution as ordered by the Court above.

Fine Only Payment. The punishment assessed against Defendant is for a FINE ONLY. The Court ORDERS Defendant to proceed immediately to the Office of the County. Once there, the Court ORDERS Defendant to pay or make arrangements to pay all fines and court costs as ordered by the Court in this cause.

Execution / Suspension of Sentence (select one)

The Court ORDERS Defendant's sentence EXECUTED.

The Court ORDERS Defendant's sentence of confinement SUSPENDED. The Court ORDERS Defendant placed on community supervision for the adjudged period (above) so long as Defendant abides by and does not violate the terms and conditions of community supervision. The order setting forth the terms and conditions of community supervision is incorporated into this judgment by reference.

The Court ORDERS that Defendant is given credit noted above on this sentence for the time spent incarcerated.

Furthermore, the following special findings or orders apply:

Signed and entered on 4/2/2018

JUDGE PRESIDING

NOTICE OF APPEAL FILED: MARCH 28, 2018

CASE NO. 1485710D COUNT <u>ONE</u> INCIDENT NO./TRN: 904 7972565

THE STATE OF TEXAS	ş	IN THE 432ND DISTRICT COURT
	§	
V.	Ş	
	Ş	
CRYSTAL MASON	ş	TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS
	§	- 0.0 3000
STATE ID NO.: TX05051601	ş	Date: 1/14R 28 2018



Right Thumbprint

x_///

PERSON TAKING PRINT

JUDGMENT AND SENTENCE FINGERPRINT PAGE

Clerk MIC AJ

Page 3 of 3

§

THE STATE OF TEXAS

V.

CRYSTAL MASON

IN THE 432ND DISTRICT COURT

လာ လာ လာ လာ

TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS

ATTACHMENT A ORDER TO WITHDRAW FUNDS

TO: INMATE TRUST ACCOUNT, TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE COPY TO: CRYSTAL MASON SID #: TX05051601

GREETINGS:

THE ABOVE named Texas Department of Criminal Justice offender has of this date been assessed court costs, fees and/or fines and/or restitution in the IN THE 432ND DISTRICT COURT TARRANT County, Texas, in the above entitled cause in accordance with the sentence imposed as reflected in the judgment to which this Order is attached. The Court finds that the offender is unable to pay the court costs, fees and/or fines and/or restitution on this date and that the funds should be withdrawn from the offender's Inmate Trust Account. Court costs, fees and/or fines and/or restitution have been incurred in the amount of \$289.00.

THE COURT ORDERS that payment be made out of the offender's Inmate Trust Account as follows: Pay an initial amount equal to the lesser of:

- (1) 15% of the account balance up to and including \$100, plus 25% of any portion of the account balance that is between \$100.01 and \$500 inclusive, plus 50% of any portion of the account balance that is more than \$500; or
- (2) The total amount of court costs, fees and/or fines and/or restitution that remains unpaid.

After the payment of the initial amount, the offender shall pay an amount equal to the lesser of:

- (1) 10% of each deposit in the offender's Inmate Trust Account; or
- (2) The total amount of court costs, fees and/or fines and/or restitution that remains unpaid.

Payments are to continue until the total amount of the court costs, fees and/or fines and/or restitution are paid, or the offender is released from confinement.

On receipt of a copy of this Judgment, the department (Inmate Trust Account) shall withdraw money from the trust account of the offender, hold same in a separate account, and shall forward said money to the TARRANT County District Clerk, 401 W BELKNAP, FT.WORTH, TX. 76196 on the earlier of the following dates:

- (1) Monthly
- (2) The date the total amount to be forwarded equals the total amount which remains unpaid; or
- (3) The date the offender is released.

THIS ORDER is entered and incorporated into the Judgment and Sentence of this Court and pursuant to Government Code, Section 501.014, on this 2 day of APRIL, 2018.

Page ____of ____Judgment

BILL OF COST

CAUSE NO. 1485710D

လာ လာ လာ လာ လာ

THE STATE OF TEXAS

v.

CRYSTAL MASON

IN THE 432ND DISTRICT COURT

TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS

The total cost assessed in this case for court costs:

COURT COST BREAKD	OWN
Clerk Fees-R	\$40.00
DC Recs Tech	\$4.00
DC Rec Pre&A-R	\$2.50
Sheriff-R	\$10.00
Security Fees-R	\$5.00
Crim. Records	\$22.50
Jury Service FD	\$4.00
PO Arrest Fee	\$50.00
PO Commit/Rel	\$5.00
Ind DefenseFund	\$2.00
Jud Support-CRM	\$6.00
E-File Crim	\$5.00
CCC-Felony	\$133.00
Total Court Cost Breakdown:	\$289.00

DISTRICT COURT OF TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a correct account of the **Court Costs adjudged against the Defendant** in the above entitled and numbered cause, up to 3/28/2018.

Deputy, Audrey Jenkins Thomas A. Wilder, District Clerk Tarrant County, Texas



Page ____of ____

CIRECT

NAME CRYSTAL MASON	OFFENSE ILLEGAL VOTING
RACE Black SEX Female AGE 41 DOB 3/21/1975	OFFENSE DATE 11/8/2016
CASE NO. 1485710	I.P. STATE OF TEXAS
CID NO. 0374069	AGENCY TARRANT CO CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY 432nd DISTRICT COURT

THE STATE OF TEXAS VS. CRYSTAL MASON

INDICTMENT NO: 1485710 💭

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:

THE GRAND JURORS OF TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS, DULY ELECTED, TRIED, EMPANELED, SWORN, AND CHARGED TO INQUIRE OF OFFENSES COMMITTED IN TARRANT COUNTY, IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, UPON THEIR OATHS, DO PRESENT IN AND TO THE 371st DISTRICT COURT, OF THE SAID COUNTY

THAT CRYSTAL MASON, HEREINAFTER CALLED DEFENDANT, ON OR ABOUT THE 8TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2016, IN THE COUNTY OF TARRANT, STATE OF TEXAS, Did then and there vote in an election in which she knew she was not eligible to vote in, to-wit: the 2016 General Election, after being finally convicted of the felony of Conspiracy to Defraud the United States, in the United States District Court of the Northern District of Texas, Fort Worth Division, on March 16, 2012, in case number 4:11-CR-151-A(01), and Defendant had not been fully discharged from her sentence for the felony including any court ordered term of parole, supervision and probation

AGAINST THE PEACE AND DIGNITY OF THE STATE.

antera rain

Foreman of the Grand Jury

FILED HOMAS A WILDER, DIST. CLERK TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS

FEB 0 3 201 TIME